

IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 3779/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2004 in WP No. 2012/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KALPANA P. SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joaquim Reis,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Satyan Vora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that so far as repair of building bearing Ward No. "D"-1619(1B) situated at 202E V.P.Road is concerned the petitioner has no objection. His objection is on the amount which has been spent on non-cessed building Nos.1619 (2)-1619(4).

(SAROJ BALA)

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

PA TO ADDL.REGISTRAR

COURT MASTER