

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A.NO.9 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7832/2005

KALPANA P. SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to serve show cause notice through publication)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agrawla, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

Mr Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs Mahima C Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Transmit the process for affixation to the learned District Judge
concerned

by registered post, acknowledgment due.

In the meantime, file affidavit with proof of publication.

Proceed against the Courier concerned in accordance with the terms of the

agreement for having returned the article addressed to the District Judge with the

endorsement 'short address.

List again on 18.4.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj