

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7 8 3 2 / 2 0 0 5

K A L P A N A P . S H A H & O R S .  
V E R S U S

Petitioner(s)

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P , exemption from filing O.T.,permis sion to file additional documents, P E R M I S S I O N T O F I L E A D D L . D O C U M E N T S )

Date: 14 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawal a,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chir ag M.Shroff,Adv.  
Mr. Tar a Chandra Shar m a ,Adv  
Ms. Pu rni m a Bhat ,Adv  
Mr Rahul Joshi, Adv.  
Mr Brijkis hor Sah, Adv.  
Mr Lenin S Hija m, kAdv.  
Mr Pr a m j i P a ul, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. J adh av ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this case service in respect of respondent Nos. 11 and 12 is allowed by substituted service by publication in two newspapers and also by affixation of notice at the last known address of those respondents.

Even though publication has been effected in the newspapers in the year 20 0 6 , no affixation report has been received from the concerned District Judge inspite of several requests.

Hence, service on respondent Nos. 11 and 12 is to be treated as complete List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. B H A D R A N )  
Registr a r

hj