

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7832/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2004 in WP No. 2012/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KALPANA P. SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to
file additional documents) (For final disposal)

Date: 09/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.Reis,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.
 Mr.Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Bhargava V.Desai,Adv.
 Mr.Rahul Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Dattatray Vyas,Adv.s
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the respondents, two weeks time is granted
to file counter affidavit.

...2/-

-2-

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners
to file rejoinder affidavit thereafter. List
thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master